Uneasy calm in Agra after communal tension

Flare-up after woman's body found hanging in her inlaws' house

Hemendra Chaturvedi

hemendra.chaturvedi@htlive.com

AGRA: Uneasy calm prevailed in Shahganj area here on Saturday, with heavy force deployment, after Friday night's communal tension. The flare-up was a sequel to a woman's body found hanging in her in-laws' house. The woman and her husband belonged to different religions.

A case was registered against five named accused and three of them, including husband of the deceased, were arrested. The body was cremated after post mortem examination.

As per reports, the woman had married a man from the minority community about a year ago. Her body was found hanging in her in-laws' house who said it was a suicide. But the parents of the deceased, also from Agra, alleged a dowry



Force deployed in Shaganj market area on Saturday after communal tension on Friday night.

Saturday

The matter took a communal turn and rival groups came face to face after BJP Yuva Morcha leaders led by Gaurav Rajawat reached the area. They were reportedly called by the brother of the deceased woman.

The markets were closed on Friday night after some of the shops were targeted. Heavy police force led by SSP Agra Sudhir Kumar Singh reached the spot and the situation was brought under control. Police denied any firing

"A case was registered against the in-laws of the deceased

got information on Friday evening on phone that her daughter had died," informed the SSP.

"Police became active on getting information and found the body in the house. There was some tension as a group supporting her in-laws and another in favour of her parents gathered but he situation was brought under control," he said..

"Sufficient force, besides PAC, has been deployed. Markets in Shahganj area opened on Saturday and the situation is well under control. No one will be allowed to disturb peace. There are complaints of hooligans creating ruckus in the market area on Friday night. These complaints will be fully investigated and no injustice would be allowed to be done," he said.

BJP MLA Yogendra Upadhyaya and Ram Pratap Singh Chauhan reached the Shahgani police station and demanded action against those guilty of the woman's death.

Activists of BJP youth wing and some right wing bodies gheraoed Shahganj police station on Friday night

State govt again extends date for class 10, 12 exam form filling

Advance registration for classes 9 and 11 also extended till Nov 20

HT Correspondent allahabad.htdesk@hindustantimes.com

PRAYAGRAJ: Taking a big decision in the interest of students, the state government has given one more chance to the students. who were promoted in high school and intermediate without examination in 2021 during the Covid pandemic, to appear in the board examination of 2022 free of cost, if they are unhappy with their result, informed state education department officials.

The last date for advance registration of classes 9 and 11 and online filling of class 10 and 12

examination forms has been extended till November 20. A notification regarding this has also been made available on the official website of UP Boardhttps://upmsp.edu.in.

The certificate-cum-marksheet of 2021 will be provided only to those registered students from 2021 who opt to appear in the 2022 edition of the high school and intermediate exams. said UP Board secretary Divyakant Shukla while confirming the development.

Many students of high school and intermediate have already availed their chance at the mark's improvement examination held from September 18 to October 6, 2021.

All the promoted students. except those who have passed

Father among 4 held for murder of woman

the marks improvement examination-2021, will be allowed to appear in class 10 and class 12 examination of 2022 free of cost. officials made clear.

In the board exam results of 2021, as many as 1,44,744 students, including 82,238 students of high school and 62,506 students of intermediate do not have marks on their marksheets but were promoted.

These students have been running to their schools as well approaching district inspectors of schools (DIOSs), regional offices of the UP Board and also UP Board headquarters demanding a solution. This latest decision will come as a major relief to them. It is worth noting that earlier, the last date for advance registration of class 9 and class 11, as

well as for filling up the forms for class 10 and class 12 examinations-2022 was November 8, following two extensions.

More than 51.27 lakh students have registered to appear in the UP Board High School and Intermediate Examination-2022 till November 8. Over 27.70 lakh students have registered for the high school exams-2022, while another 23.56 lakh students have registered for intermediate exams, informed UP Board offi-

In terms of advance registrations, around 31.78 lakh students have registered in class 9 and another around 26.62 lakh have registered for class 11, accounting for a total of 58,40,608 total advance registrations, by November 8.

NEW KHERI SP TAKES CHARGE, SETS PRIORITIES

HT Correspondent

LAKHIMPUR KHERI: Controlling and preventing crime, especially those against women, along with streamlining traffic are some of the key agendas of the new superintendent of police Sanjiv Suman, who took charge on Fri-

A 2014-batch IPS, Sanjiv Suman, was appointed the new SP of Lakhimpur Kheri replacing Vijay Dhull who was transferred late Thursday evening and attached with the Uttar Pradesh state police headquarters in Luc-

Talking to media persons on Saturday, Suman said a peculiar problem of traffic mismanagement in Lakhimpur city has drawn his attention.

'Narrow roads and lack of parking places had compounded the problem. I would ensure that traffic on the roads runs smoothly while for some infrastructural issues I would coordinate with respective authorities,'

Suman, who has earlier served in Bulandsahr, Azamgarh, Kanpur, Hapur and Lucknow in different capacities, took note of the common grievance of communication gap between the media and the police particularly regarding Tikunia case and said he would look into the issue.

Regarding the October 3 Tikunia violence in which eight people were killed. Suman said the SIT was smoothly conducting the probe into the case.

on dates below Mentioned:

Name & Address of Borrower(s) & Guarantor(s) & Branch

Guarantor and Mortgagor: Mr. Santosh Kumar S/c Chandrama Prasad, both R/o 133, Basera Vihar

Guarantor: Mr. Ramnath Rawat S/o Ayodhya Prasad, R/o 37, Mohammadur Khatri Kanchna Bihari Marg, Lucknov

Kalyanpur, Lucknow 226022.

ARYAVART BANK

(A Joint Undertaking of Govt. of India, U.P. Govt. & Bank of India)

APPENDIX-IV-A

UPPCL seeks report on charges of

under section 304(B) (dowry

death) of the Indian Penal Code

on the complaint of her brother.

Five of the in-laws' family were

named and three, including

husband of the deceased,

arrested," informed the SSP on

about 25, had a court marriage

with the man from another reli-

gion about a year ago. They had

moved away from Agra but

returned a couple of months

back The husband worked as a

two-wheeler mechanic. The

family of the woman was not in

"The deceased woman, aged

lkoreportersdesk@hindustantimes.com

According to them, the

kaj Kumar has written a letter to the Meerut discom managing

after he received a written complaint alleging that the engineers issued power connections to the Gaur Sundaram Residential Scheme in alleged violation

राज्य ललित कला अकादमी, उ०प्र०

(संस्कृति विभाग, उत्तर प्रदेश)

लाल बारादरी भवन, ललित कला अकादमी मार्ग, निकट पुराना हाईकोर्ट

अल्पकालिक ई-निविदा सूचना

अंतर्गत इटावा के जसवन्त नगर पंचवटी भवन में रामायण से सम्बन्धित

प्रसंगों पर फ्रेसको पॅटिंग, म्यूरल पॅटिंग फाईबर / सीमेन्ट में म्यूरल्स, टेराकोटा म्यूरल्स, स्टोन कार्विंग (लेटर राइटिंग) आदि माध्यमों में प्रस्तावित आर्टवर्क

के लिए निविदा आमंत्रित की जाती है। उक्त आर्टवर्क के लिए ई-निविदाएं

जिसका विवरण तथा टेण्डर फीस, धरोहर राशि आदि का विवरण

उत्तर प्रदेश शासन की ई-निविदा वेबसाइट https://etender.up.nic.in/

पर उपलब्ध रहेगा। ई-निविदाएं दिनांक 15/11/2021 से दिनांक

20 / 11 / 2021 को समय अपराह 1:00 बर्ज तक निविदादाताओं द्वार

अपलोड की जा सकती हैं। ई-निविदाएं सचिव कक्ष, राज्य ललित कला

अकादमी, उत्तर प्रदेश, लाल बारादरी भवन, ललित कला अकादमी मार्ग,

निकट पुराना हाई कोर्ट, कैसरबाग, लखनऊ-226001 में दिनांक

20 / 11 / 2021 समय सायं 03:00 बजे उपस्थित निविदादाताओं के समक्ष

खोली जायेगी। टेण्डर फार्म की धनराशि तथा धरोहर धनराशि को राज्य

ललित कला अकादमी, उत्तर प्रदेश, लखनऊ के स्टेट बैंक ऑफ इण्डिया

(मख्य शाखा) खाता संख्या-10863755966 IFSC Code-SBIN0000125 में

जमा करना होगा तथा यु.टी.आर. नं0 ई-निविदा में साझा करना होगा।

प्रतिभागी निविदादाता द्वारा प्रस्तुतिकरण दिनांक 20/11/2021 को

उ०प्र०/निदेशक, संस्कृति निदेशालय, उ०प्र० के पक्ष में सुरक्षित रहेगा

एवं निर्धारित शर्तों का उल्लंघन करने पर धरोहर धनराशि जब्त कर ली

Property

Talab, District- Lucknow. owned by

Mr. Santosh Kumar s/o Chandrama

Prasad Bounded as per sale Deed:

East: Plot No.28, West: Road 25 ft.

wide, North: Plot No.30, South: Plot

Type of Posse

te : BKIDOARYAGB, Account Name- MBB Transaction also pu ft drawn in favour of Regional Manager, Aryavart Bank, Reg

ई-निविदा निरस्त करने का अधिकार अध्यक्ष, राज्य ललित अकादमी

आयविते बैक

मचिव

सायं 05:00 बजे ही प्रस्तुत करना होंगा।

[see proviso to rule 8(6)]

Total Liabilities | Brief Description of Immo

संस्कृति विभाग / पर्यटन विभाग, उत्तर प्रदेश द्वारा आर्टवर्क के

सरबाग, लखनऊ-226001 दूरभाषः (0522) 3511526

of rules. There are allegations that most of the power infrastructure was developed in such a way that it unduly benefitted the developer depriving the corporation of the revenue.

"The corporation is estimated to have lost at least Rs 10 crore revenue due to the irregularities," said an UPPCL official adding "A Meerut discom director who was then posted in Greater Noida is on the radar."

who married a man against wishes of family tives Ramesh, 42, and Banwari **HT Correspondent** LUCKNOW: Two months after a

Dated: 12.11.2021

woman was reported missing from Kanth area of Shahjahanpur district of western UP. police on Saturday arrested four, including the woman's father, for her murder,

Police officials said that the woman married a man against the will of her family. Angered by this, the father along with other family members killed her. The father, a day after killing his daughter, lodged a missing complaint and accused the man she married of kidnapping

Commenting on the incident, Superintendent of Police of Shahjahanpur S Anand said, "We have arrested one Budhpal Saxena, 58, along with his son

Lal. 50, for the murder of Roshni Saxena, 19. The girl was reported to be missing in September. After investigation, we came to know that her father Budhpal killed her for marrying a man outside her caste.'

According to the police, in July this year, Roshni married one Prabhat, who lives in the same locality, and belongs to a different caste, without informing her family. The duo also got their marriage registered in court on July 14. their marriage a secret. So, Roshini continued to live with her family. But the father grew suspicious and later came to know about the marriage when he found the marriage registration certificate in Roshini's room. He told us that he smothered her to death in anger and cremated her body at a riverbank in nearby Farrukhabad district with help of other accused," said the SP.

"The couple decided to keep

On September 5, a day after killing Roshini, the father

AIR FORCE SCHOOL MANAURI

Invites applications for the posts of

Principal, PGT (Physics), PGT (Chemistry).

TGT (English), Lab attendant (Physics &

Details of basic qualification can be checked

on www.afsmanauri.edu.in Hard copies of

resume should be submitted to Principal, Air

Force School Manauri, Prayagraj 212212.

Last date of receipt of applications is 29 Nov

reached Kanth police station and lodged a missing complaint. He accused Prabhat of kidnapping his daughter.
"A case was lodged on the

complaint of the father, but during the investigation, it was found that the father and relatives have killed the girl. We have recovered some of her belongings from the place where she was cremated. Based on the evidence, we have booked the father and the relatives for murder and made an arrest," the SP said.

undue financial benefits to builder

HT Correspondent

LUCKNOW: The UP Power Corporation Ltd (UPPCL) has sought a report on the charges of Greater Noida engineers having given undue favour to a builder causing huge revenue loss to the corporation, an official aware of the issue said.

UPPCL managing director Pan-

director to give his report on the alleged irregularities along with the names of engineers responsible for giving undue financial benefits to the builder.

Kumar sought the report

Babloo Saxena, 38, and two rela-**NORTH CENTRAL RAILWAY, PRAYAGRAJ**

Senior Divl. Electrical Engineer/Gen/N. C. Rly /Prayagraj, for and on behalf of the President of India, invite the following e- Tenders or Prescribed form for the following works up to 15.00 hrs. on 06.12.202 The details of the tenders are as under:

TENDER NOTICE

Tender Notice No. 11-Elect/G/PRYJ/21-22

Tender No.	ELG-14-2122			
Name of work	Provision of Electrical fittings in the newly constructed ECU/El building at Dadri station in connection with EDFC and WDFC yard remodelling.			
Cost of work (in Rs.)	3250412.44			
Duration of completion	03 Months			
Tender Opening Date	06.12.2021, 15:00 Hrs			

Note:-1. The complete information along with tender document of above e-Tender is available on Website www.ireps.gov.in upto 15:00 hrs. on the due date of tender opening. 1188/21 (SP)

EAST CENTRAL RAILWAY INDICATIVE NOTICE

In terms of Railway Board's Letter No.E(NG)II/2005/RC-4/SC-2/Pt-I dt.30.04.2021, 01 Physiotherapist in DDU Railway Hospital will be engaged for the period upto 31.03.2022. Notification for the same has already been issued on 08.11.2021.

Willing eligible candidates (including Retired staff Physiotherapist age of 65 years) may submit their completely filled up application format along with self- attested copy of all documents in pdf format with reference to guidelines vide this office notification No.E/Ruling/CPMS/2021/DDU dated 08.11.2021 to the Email ID of this office-personnelecrddu@gmail .com by 30.11.2021.

Detail notification and application format may be downloaded from website of East Central Railway/DDU Division at website-<u>www.ecr.indianrailways.gov.in</u>=>Division=>DDU=> Divisional Railway Manager (P)

PR/01203/DDU/PER/N/21-22/56 East Central Railway, DDÚ

North Eastern Railway Notification No. 266/2021 IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR RAIL PASSENGERS It is notified for information of general public that following

Unreserved Special trains will run as under-Train No. 05373/05374 Gonda Jn.-Bahraich-Gonda Jn. Special Train

1. <u>Train No. - 05373</u> Ex. Gonda Jn. Daily from 15.11.2021 **Train No. - 05374** Ex. Bahraich Daily from 15.11.2021

05373 (Gonda JnBahraich)			raich)		05374 (Bahraich-Gonda Jn.)				
Existing Timings Revised Timings		Timings	Station ↑	Existing	Timings	Revised Timings			
Arr.	Dep.	Arr.	Dep.	V	Arr.	Dep.	Arr.	Dep.	
	15.30		12.30	Gonda Jn.	19.35		16.45		
15.40	15.42	12.40	12.42	Ganga Dham	19.09	19.11	16.19	16.21	
15.52	15.54	12.52	12.54	Bangain	18.57	18.59	16.07	16.09	
16.04	16.06	13.04	13.06	Bisheshwarganj	18.45	18.47	15.55	15.57	
16.16	16.18	13.16	13.18	Payagpur	18.33	18.35	15.43	15.45	
16.27	16.28	13.27	13.28	Yogendra Dham	18.23	18.24	15.33	15.34	
16.35	16.37	13.35	13.37	Chilwariya	18.14	18.16	15.24	15.26	
17.05		14.05		Bahraich		18.00		15.10	
	Tuele	NI. C	17671	En Canda In I	\ a : 1 f	15	11 202	1	

2. <u>Train No. - 01767</u> Ex. Gonda Jn. Daily from 15.11.2021

<u>Train No 01768</u> Ex. Bahraich Daily from 15.11.2021					
01767 (Gonda JnBahraich)		Station ↑	01768 (Bahraich-Gonda Jn.)		
Arr.	Dep.	↓ Station	Arr.	Dep.	
-	17.25	Gonda Jn.	20.55		
17.35	17.37	Ganga Dham	20.29	20.31	
17.47	17.49	Bangain	20.17	20.19	
17.59	18.01	Bisheshwarganj	20.05	20.07	
18.11	18.13	Payagpur	19.53	19.55	
18.22	18.23	Yogendra Dham Halt	19.43	19.44	
18.30	18.32	Chilwaria	19.35	19.36	
19.00		Bahraich		19.20	

Rake Composition - 6 DEMU Coaches Please Note - All the passengers, traveling from above trains must follow the COVID-19 protocol and MHA guidelines. CPRO/T-149 Chief Pass. Trans. Manager, Gorakhpur

Never travel on roof and foot bo

21. Contact 9935255310 & 8853474469 for more details.

No.: 24ED/2738/38/EDN, Date: 13.11.2021

QILA MOHAMADI DRAIN

No.

Chemistry), NTT & MTS.

LUCKNOW MUNICIPAL CORPORATION T.N. Marg, Lalbagh, Lucknow

Email: nnlko@up.nic.in website: https://lmc.up.nic.in Ref. No.: 2032/PM/J/21-22 Date: 12.11.2021 TREATMENT OF UNTAPPED DRAINS BY

BIO-REMEDIATION TECHNOLOGY AT LUCKNOW. Lucknow Municipal Corporation invites bids in electronic tendering for "Package – D

Untapped

65,84,600.00

Treatment of drains by Bio-Remediation technology from the interested firms / manufacturers/technology providers having desired technical and financial capabilities as Cost of Work Name of Drain Remarks inclusive of all taxes.

	Total Discharge		20 MLD	65,84,600.00
отні	ER DETAILS REGARDING THE	ΞT	ENDER:	
Cost	of Tender Document (Tender fee)	:	Rs. 8,000.00 (Including 18% of https://induscollect.indusing	, .
Secu	rity Deposit	:	Rs. 1,32,000.00 through https://induscollect.indusind	l.com/pay/index.php
Contr	act Period	:	One year (365 days, excluding	rainy season)

Validity of Bid (Tender) : 120 Days Tender document with all other details can be downloaded from https://etender.up.nic.in.

The last date for submission of bids is 20.11.2021 till 3.00 P.M. Technical Bids will be opened on the same date at 4.00 P.M.

For all further details corrigendum/addendums in this regard please regularly visit https://etender.up.nic.in.

CHIEF ENGINEER

LUCKNOW MUNICIPAL CORPORATION T.N. Marg, Lalbagh, Lucknow Email: nnlko@up.nic.in website: https://lmc.up.nic.in

Ref. No.: 2031/PM/J/21-22 Date: 12.11.2021 TREATMENT OF PARTIALLY TAPPED DRAINS BY

BIO-REMEDIATION TECHNOLOGY AT LUCKNOW Lucknow Municipal Corporation invites bids in electronic tendering for "Package - C Treatment of drains by Bio-Remediation technology from the interested firms / manufacturers/technology providers having desired technical and financial capabilities as

SI. No.	Name of Drain	Discharge (MLD)	Remarks	Cost of Work (inclusive of all taxes.)
1.	GH CANAL NALA	207.27	Partially Tapped, overflow	6,82,39,502.00
	Total Discharge	207.27 ML	6,82,39,502.00	

OTHER DETAILS REGARDING THE TENDER:

Cost of Tender Document (Tender fee): Rs. 81,000.00 (Including 18% G.S.T.) through https://induscollect.indusind.com/pay/index.php Rs. 13,64,790.00 through Security Deposit https://induscollect.indusind.com/pay/index.php

Contract Period One year (365 days, excluding rainy season) Validity of Bid (Tender) : 120 Days Tender document with all other details can be downloaded from **https://etender.up.nic.in.** The last date for submission of bids is 20.11.2021 till 3.00 P.M.

Technical Bids will be opened on the same date at 4.00 P.M. For all further details corrigendum/addendums in this regard please regularly visit https://etender.up.nic.in. **CHIEF ENGINEER**

House No. -1457 having land area Rs. 204.27 Lakt Borrower: Mr. Rakesh Singh s/o Shri Ram Ratan Singh Rs. 391.93 sq. meter situated at Sector-C, Indira Nagar, Ward-Maithili Sharan R/o C-996, Sector B-4, Maha Nagar, Opposite Badshah 18.30.650.44 Nagar Colony, Lucknow-226006 + Interest Gupt, Tehsil and District- Lucknow owned by Mr. Sharad Shukla s/o Guarantor & Mortgagor: Mr. Sharad Shukla s/o Shree & Other Rs. 10.000/-Gopal Shukla, R/o B-905/906 Rohtas Apartment, Vikas expenses Shree Gopal Shukla Bounded: as Nagar Lucknow-226022 thereon from per Sale Deed: East: 12.19 meter wide road, West: Janta House, North-01.05.2017 Guarantor: Mr. Ishwar Prasad Sharma s/o Hari Prasad Plot No. C-1459 South- 9.14 mete Sharma , R/o 3-240, Vastu Khand, Gomti Nagar, Lucknow-226010 Symbolic Possession 07.07.2018 **Branch: Chinhat, Lucknow** vn in favour of Regio Borrower: M/s Global Agua Pure Prop. Neelu Dhak Plot No.31, minj Khasra No.410, Rs. 33.86 Lakh w/o Santosh Kumar, R/o Plot No. 31 Mohammad Majra measuring 167.29 sq.mt situated at 18,48,360.34 Rs. 3.39 Lakh Rassolpur sadat, Lucknow-226028 Village- Mohammadpur Mazra, + Interest Proprietor: Mrs. Neelu Dhakar w/o Santosh Kumar pargana- Mahona, Tehsil- Bakshi ka Rs. 10,000/-

ilonal Office:-Lucknow, Aryavart Bhawan, 569/20/K/1, Sneh Nagar, V.I.P. Road, Opp. Awadh Hospital, Lucknov

Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Properties

Notice is hereby given to public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that is below Described immovable Property mortgaged/charged to the secured Creditor, the Possession of which has been taken by The Authorised officer of Aryavart Bank secured Creditor, will be sold on "As is Where is" "," As is what is", and" Whatever there is"

Date of Demand Notice

E- Auction Sale notice for sale of immovable Assets Under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial assets and Enforce

of Security interest Act., 2002 read with proviso to rule of 8(6) of the security interest Enforcement rules, 2002

Branch: Chandan, Lucknow 13.01.2020 Symbolic Possession Date of E-Auction: 20.12.2021 Time: 11:00 AM to 1:00 PM, Last Date of Submission of Bid: 17.12.2021 Upto 4:00 PM

& Other

expenses

thereon from

30.09.2019

Terms and Condition of the E-auction are as under:

1. E-Auction will be conducted on "AS IS WHERE IS", "AS IS WHAT IS" and "WHATEVER THRER IS BASIS" through approved service provider M/s e-procurement Technologies Limited (Auction Tiger). 2. The Complete E-Auction process documents containing details of the Assets, online e-auction Bid Form, Declaration and Undertaking Form, General Terms and Conditions of online auction sale are available on website https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net Contact Person: VINAY SINGH (M).: 9140142862, CHINTAN BHATT (M).: 9978591888, Helpline no. 9265562821 -079-68136837/80/90- 9265562818 Email.support@auctiontiger.net, up@auctiontigemet, chintan.bhatt@auctiontigemet.

STATUTORY 30 DAYS SALE NOTICE UNDER RULE 8(6)/ Rule 9(1) OF STATUTORY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) This may also be treated as notice u/r 8(6)/Rule 9(1) of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rule, 2002 to the borrower and guarantor/s of the said loan about the holding of E-Auction Sale on the above mentioned date.

Date: 14.11.2021 **Authorized Officer** Place: Lucknow